W. ALLEN BROUGHTON PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

W. Allen Broughton, of Brentwood, Tennessee, USA, was elected to serve a twoyear term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs at the association's 83rd International Convention, held in Honolulu, Hawaii, USA, June 19-23, 2000.

Past Director Broughton is an attorney.

A Lion since 1981 and a charter member of the Brentwood Noon Lions Club since 1997, Past Director Broughton has held many offices within the association, including club president, zone chairman, extension chairman, council chairman and district governor. He also served as a member of the Multiple District Long Range Planning committee and as multiple district Leadership and Extension chairman.

In recognition of his service to the association, Past Director Broughton has received numerous awards, including Lion of the Year, Lion of the Decade, the 100% Club President Award, the 100% Secretary Award, an Extension Award, the 100% District Governor Award, a District Governor Excellence Award, an International President's Leadership Award, two International President's Certificates of Appreciation, two International President Awards and the Ambassador of Good Will Award, the highest honor granted by the association to its members. Past Director Broughton is also a Melvin Jones Fellow.

In addition to his Lion activities, Past Director Broughton has served as chairman of the Tennessee Governor's Purchase from the Blind/Severely Handicapped Advisory Committee and as the Region II Representative on the General Counsel of Industries for the Blind.

Past Director Broughton and his wife, Emily, a Lion and Melvin Jones Fellow, have one son.

R-8/02